

April 21, 2020

Mirek Kozolowski Drains Unlimited Inc. 110 Post Road Darien, CT 06820

Re: Connection of Schluter<sup>®</sup>-KERDI to Drains Unlimited DUW Series bonded flange installation using Schluter<sup>®</sup>-KERDI-FIX

Mr. Kosolowski:

This letter is to confirm that Schluter<sup>®</sup>-KERDI and Schluter<sup>®</sup>-KERDI-FIX can be used in conjunction to produce a waterproof connection to a Drains Unlimited DUW Series bonded flange drain when installed in accordance with the requirements of the Schluter<sup>®</sup>-Shower System Installation Handbook.

Schluter Systems will not be responsible for either the workmanship of the waterproofing connection(s) or the suitability or performance of the Drains Unlimited DUW Series or similar products or connections. For details on the suitability of the Schluter<sup>®</sup>-KERDI waterproofing membrane, refer to the Schluter<sup>®</sup>-Shower System Installation Handbook. All other aspects of the Schluter<sup>®</sup>-Shower System including, but not limited to, the bond of Schluter<sup>®</sup>-KERDI to Schluter<sup>®</sup>-KERDI, will be covered under standard Schluter<sup>®</sup> warranty policy in accordance with the Schluter<sup>®</sup>-Warranty Program.

It is the responsibility of the owner, builder, and/or installer to ensure the suitability of all building materials and all associated building materials for the owner's intended use.

Best regards,

James Harrington Technical Services Director | Schluter Systems L.P. 194 Pleasant Ridge Road | Plattsburgh, NY | 12901 Tel: 888-472-4588

Marco Ludwig
CEO & President
Schluter Systems (USA) L.P. & Schluter Systems (Canada) Inc.

Earl Maicus Vice President Commercial and Architectural Sales Schluter Systems (USA) L.P. & Schluter Systems (Canada) Inc.

Henry (Dee) DeGooyer CTC

Schluter Systems L.P. • 194 Pleasant Ridge Road • Plattsburgh, NY 12901-5841 • Tel.: 1-800-472-4588 • Fax: 1-800-477-9783 Schluter Systems (Canada) Inc. • 21100 ch. Ste.-Marie, Ste-Anne-de Bellevue, QC H9X 3Y8 • Tel.: 1-800-667-8746 • Fax: 1-877-667-2410 www.schluter.com





PROFILE OF INNOVATION

Senior Vice President Schluter US Schluter Systems L.P.

